
2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

QUAY KENNEDY
PTS/G   			               17.5

KENNEDY/MCGUIRK
REB/G			                 5.9

BEYUAN HENDRICKS
AST/G			                     3.7

QUAY KENNEDY
STL/G			                      0.9

L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 0 - 2 0 2 1  M E N ’ S  B A S K E T B A L L

Friday-Saturday, February 26-27, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Paul Dana Walker Arena
Gulf South Conference Weekend

december	
sat	 12	 +at West Florida	 L 66-79
sat	 19	 +Valdosta State	 ppd.
sat	 19	 at East Tennessee State Univ.	 (L 53-62)
january	
sat	  2	 +Montevallo	 ppd.
sun	  3	 +Montevallo	 ppd.
fri	  8	 +at West Georgia	 W 81-67
sat	  9	 +at West Georgia	 W 60-59
fri	 15	 +at #5 Valdosta State	 W 82-70
sat	 16	 +at #5 Valdosta State	 W 77-74
tue	 19	 +Shorter	 W 70-60
fri	 22	 +West Florida	 W 83-70
sat	 23	 +West Florida	 W 81-48
february
tue	  2	 +at Auburn Montgomery	 W 62-56
fri	  5	 +at Shorter	 L 71-78
sat	  6	 +at Shorter	 W 65-52
fri	 12	 +West Georgia	 L 63-64
sat	 13	 +West Georgia	 L 75-85
fri	 19	 +at Montevallo	 W 85-75
sat	 20	 +at Montevallo	 W 70-55
fri	 26	 +Auburn Montgomery	 6:00 pm
sat	 27	 +Auburn Montgomery	 2:00 pm
march
tue	  2 	 GSC Quarterfinal	 TBA
fr/su	 5/7	 GSC Semifinal/Final	 TBA
  home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................11-4
	 Home...............................................................3-2
	 Away................................................................8-2
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................2-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................11-4
	 Home...............................................................3-2
	 Away................................................................8-2

Overall...................................................................W2
Home .....................................................................L2
Away ......................................................................W3
Neutral..................................................................L2

SERIES INFORMATION
Series Record: Lee leads 14-9 and 
have won two straight.

Last Meeting: Feb. 2, 2021, in 
Montgomery, Ala.
Lee led 36-20 at the half and held 
on for a 62-56 win.
Quay Kennedy scored a team-high 
16 points and six rebounds. Jayce 
Willigham added 12 points and 
Beyuan Hendricks had 11 points.
AUM’s Maharrith Jackson 
recorded a double-double with 24 
points and 12 rebounds.

east division	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak
*valdosta state (23/20)	 12-4	  .750	 12-4	  .750	 W3
*lee (rv/24)	 11-4	  .733	 11-4	  .733	 W2
*west georgia 	 12-6	  .667	 12-6	  .667	 W9
montevallo	   6-8	  .429	   6-8	  .429	L 3
west florida 	   7-10	  .412	   7-10	  .412	 W2
shorter	   4-11	  .267	   4-11	  .267	L 2
auburn montgomery  	   3-12	  .200	   3-12	  .200	L 3
west division	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak
*alabama huntsville (15/6)	 12-1	  .923	  12-2	  .857	L 1
*union 	  10-6	  .625	  10-6	  .625	 W1
*west alabama 	   5-5	  .500	   6-5	  .545	 W3
*delta state	   4-7	  .364	   4-7	  .364	L 1
mississippi college	   2-6	  .250	   2-6	  .250	 W1
christian brothers	   2-10	  .167	   2-10	  .167	L 7
	 * clinched gsc berth  | (nabc coaches ranking/d2sida)

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF FEBRUARY 25

FLAMES PROBABLE STARTERS

#24/RV LEE UNIVERSITY (11-4) VS. AUM (3-12)

GAME NOTES
• The Flames received 12 points and are the first 
team outside the NABC Coaches Poll. In the D2SIDA 
poll, Lee moved up one spot to No. 24. 
• Quay Kennedy has tallied 841 points in 72 games in 
his Lee career (11.7 ppg). 
• Michael McGuirk is the only other Flame over 500 
career points with 610. Jason Landman enters the 
weekend with 436 points in his career.
• Three of the four berths for the East Division have 
been clinched. Valdosta State, Lee and West Georgia 
are in, while Montevallo and West Florida are in a 
battle for the fourth seed.
• The top three seeds are still undecided. West 

Georgia has completed its GSC schedule and are 12-6 
(.667). Valdosta State is currently at the top with a 
12-4 (.750) record with Lee right behind at 11-4 (.733). 
The Flames will secure one of the top two seeds and 
a home game with one win this weekend. In order to 
earn the No. 1 seed, the Flames will need to win one 
more game than VSU, who travel to West Florida.
• In the West Division, UAH has secured the No. 1 
seed, while Union, West Alabama and Delta State 
have clinched playoff spots.
• First Round: No. 4 West at No. 1 East; No. 3 East at 
No. 2 West; No. 3 West at No. 2 East; and No. 4 East at 
No. 1 West.

#3 Beyuan Hendricks #15 Jayce Willingham #25 Michael McGuirk#1 Quay Kennedy

6-7   |   Jr.   |   Guard
Columbia, Tenn. 

6-4   |   So.   |   G/F
Cleveland, Tenn. 

6-5   |   R-So.   |   Guard
Jasper, Ala. 

6-5   |   R-Jr.   |   Guard
White Plains, Ala. 

6-8   |   Sr.   |   Forward
Arab, Ala. 

#33 Jason Landman

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

MAHARRITH JACKSON
PTS/G   			               15.5

MAHARRITH JACKSON
REB/G			                8.5

JEREMIAH BOZEMAN
AST/G			                    2.6

JEREMIAH BOZEMAN
STL/G			                      1.8



leeuflames.com   ::   Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames   ::   Twitter: @LeeUFlames   ::   Instagram: @leeuflames

2020-2021 FLAMES BASKETBALL2020-2021 FLAMES BASKETBALL

NAME

Makhi McGuire

Quay Kennedy

Drayden Thomas

Beyuan Hendricks

Tariq Daughton

Cade Purvine

Lorenzo White

Jalen Page

Jayce Willingham

Noah Boler

Alex Kelehear

Michael McGuirk

Jason Landman

Josh Lowe

NO.

0

1

2

3

5

10

12

14

15

20

23

25

33

*

HT.

6-4

6-7

6-6

6-4

6-3

5-11

6-5

6-4

6-5

6-9

6-0

6-5

6-8

6-8

POS.

G

G

G/F

G/F

G

PG

G/F

G

G

F

G/F

G

F

F

CL.

R-Fr.

Jr.

So.

So.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

Fr.

R-So.

R-Fr.

So.

R-Jr.

Sr.

RS

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Newport, Ky. (Newport HS)

Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central HS)

Arcadia, Ind. (Bosco Institute)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Baylor School)

Knoxville, Tenn. (Webb School of Knoxville)

Dickson, Tenn. (Dickson County HS)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Baylor School)

Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Blackman HS)

Jasper, Ala. (Cordova HS)

Decatur, Ala. (Decatur Heritage)

LaFayette, Ga. (LaFayette HS)

White Plains, Ala. (White Plains HS)

Arab, Ala. (Air Force Prep)

Ashburton, New Zealand (Ashburton Academy)

LEE UNIVERSITY FLAMES

AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERY WARHAWKS

BUBBA SMITH
Head Coach

Overall Record: 266-207
Lee Record: 73-52 | 5th Season

COLE ROSE
Associate Head Coach

NATHAN MORAN
Graduate Assistant

PRINCE REGULAR
Student Assistant

COACHING STAFF

MICHAEL CHEANEY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 146-166
AUM Record: 74-111 | 7th Season

BAILEY MCEWEN
Assistant Coach

COACHING STAFF
NAME

Maharrith Jackson

Roderick Smith

Stanley Davis

Sam Youngblood

Dre’Shawn Allen

Ryan Sanders

Jaxon Hunter

Jalen Taylor

Strahinja Ivic

James Graham

Deven Tucker

Miguel Williams

Jeremiah Bozeman

Darryl Jones

NO.

0

1

2

3

4

5

10

11

12

14

15

21

22

25

HT.

6-4

6-8

6-3

6-4

6-2

6-6

6-2

5-10

6-7

6-7

6-5

6-4

6-3

6-8

POS.

F

F/C

G

G

G

G

G

G

F

F

F

G

G

F/C

CL.

Sr.

Jr.

R-Sr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

R-So.

Sr.

Jr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Moscow, Tenn. (SIUE)

Crystal Springs, Miss. (Western Illinois)

Tallahassee, Fla. (NW Florida State College)

McCalla, Ala. (McAdory HS)

Auburn Hills, Mich. (Western Illinois)

St. Louis, Mo. (Enterprise State CC)

Trussville, Ala. (Hewitt-Trussville HS)

Huntsville, Ala. (Westminster Christian Acad.)

Belgrade, Serbia (Garrett College)

Maywood, Ill. (Cuyahoga CC)

Birmingham, Ala. (Helena HS)

Huntsville, Ala. (Bevill State CC)

Alva, Okla. (Jackson State)

Addis, La. (Brusly HS)


