

# LEE UNIVERSITY 2020-2021 MEN'S BASKETBALL Friday-Saturday, February 26-27, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Paul Dana Walker Arena

**Gulf South Conference Weekend** 



#### 2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS DECEMBER

L 66-79

L75-85

SAT 12 +at West Florida

SAT 13

SAT	19	+Valdosta State	ppd.
SAT	19	at East Tennessee State Univ.	(L 53-62)
JAN	UARY		
SAT	2	+Montevallo	ppd.
SUN	3	+Montevallo	ppd.
FRI	8	+at West Georgia	W 81-67
SAT	9	+at West Georgia	W 60-59
FRI	15	+at #5 Valdosta State	W 82-70
SAT	16	+at #5 Valdosta State	W 77-74
TUE	19	+Shorter	W 70-60
FRI	22	+West Florida	W 83-70
SAT	23	+West Florida	W 81-48
FEBI	RUAR	Y	
TUE	2	+at Auburn Montgomery	W 62-56
FRI	5	+at Shorter	L 71-78
SAT	6	+at Shorter	W 65-52
FRI	12	+West Georgia	L 63-64

+at Montevallo W 85-75 FRI 19 +at Montevallo SAT 20 W 70-55 FRI 26 +Auburn Montgomery 6:00 pm SAT **27** +Auburn Montgomery 2:00 pm MARCH

TUE	2	GSC	Quarternnal	TBA
FR/SU	5/7	GSC	Semifinal/Final	TBA
HOME	DATE	S BOLD	+GSC GAMES	ALL TIMES EASTERN

1400 3, 7 0,00	0 0111111111111111111111111111111111111	
HOME DATES BOLD	+GSC GAMES	ALL TIME

+West Georgia

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS	
Overall	11-4
Home	3-2
Away	8-2
Neutral	0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25	2-0
vs NCAA II Receiving VotesGSC	0-0
GSC	11-4
Home	3-2
Away	

### **ACTIVE LEE STREAKS**

Overall	W2
Home	L2
Away	W3
Neutral	L2

### **2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS**

EAST DIVISION	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK	
*VALDOSTA STATE (23/20)	12-4	.750	12-4	.750	W3	
*LEE (RV/24)	11-4	-733	11-4	-733	W2	
*WEST GEORGIA	12-6	.667	12-6	.667	W9	
MONTEVALLO	6-8	.429	6-8	.429	L3	
WEST FLORIDA	7-10	.412	7-10	.412	W2	
SHORTER	4-11	.267	4-11	.267	L2	
AUBURN MONTGOMERY	3-12	.200	3-12	.200	L3	
WEST DIVISION	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK	
*ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE (15/	6) 12-1	.923	12-2	.857	$_{\rm L1}$	
*UNION	10-6	.625	10-6	.625	W1	
*WEST ALABAMA	5-5	.500	6-5	.545	W3	
*DELTA STATE	4-7	.364	4-7	.364	$_{\rm L1}$	
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	2-6	.250	2-6	.250	W1	
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS	2-10	.167	2-10	.167	L7	
* CLINCHED GSC BERTH   (NABC COACHES RANKING/D2SIDA)						

### **SERIES INFORMATION**

Series Record: Lee leads 14-9 and have won two straight.

#24/RV LEE UNIVERSITY (11-4) VS. AUM (3-12)

Last Meeting: Feb. 2, 2021, in Montgomery, Ala. Lee led 36-20 at the half and held

on for a 62-56 win. Quay Kennedy scored a team-high 16 points and six rebounds. Jayce Willigham added 12 points and Beyuan Hendricks had 11 points. AUM's Maharrith Jackson

recorded a double-double with 24 points and 12 rebounds.



#### 2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

MAHARRITH JACKSON					
	15				
MAHARRITH JACKSON					
	8.				
JEREMIAH BOZEMAN					
	2.				
JEREMIAH BOZEMAN					
	1.				
	MAHARRITH JACKSON JEREMIAH BOZEMAN				

## FLAMES PROBABLE STARTERS



**2020-2021 STAT LEADERS** 

PTS/G

REB/G

AST/G

STL/G

**QUAY KENNEDY** 

KENNEDY/MCGUIRK

**BEYUAN HENDRICKS** 

**OUAY KENNEDY** 









### **GAME NOTES**

- The Flames received 12 points and are the first team outside the NABC Coaches Poll. In the D2SIDA poll, Lee moved up one spot to No. 24.
- Quay Kennedy has tallied 841 points in 72 games in his Lee career (11.7 ppg).
- Michael McGuirk is the only other Flame over 500 career points with 610. Jason Landman enters the weekend with 436 points in his career.
- Three of the four berths for the East Division have been clinched. Valdosta State, Lee and West Georgia are in, while Montevallo and West Florida are in a battle for the fourth seed.
- The top three seeds are still undecided. West

Georgia has completed its GSC schedule and are 12-6 (.667). Valdosta State is currently at the top with a 12-4 (.750) record with Lee right behind at 11-4 (.733). The Flames will secure one of the top two seeds and a home game with one win this weekend. In order to earn the No. 1 seed, the Flames will need to win one more game than VSU, who travel to West Florida.

- In the West Division, UAH has secured the No. 1 seed, while Union, West Alabama and Delta State have clinched playoff spots.
- First Round: No. 4 West at No. 1 East; No. 3 East at No. 2 West; No. 3 West at No. 2 East; and No. 4 East at No. 1 West.



## 2020-2021 FLAMES BASKETBALL

## LEE UNIVERSITY FLAMES COACHING STAFF

NO.	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	<u>HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)</u>
Ο	Makhi McGuire	R-Fr.	6-4	G	Newport, Ky. (Newport HS)
1	Quay Kennedy	Jr.	6-7	G	Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central HS)
2	Drayden Thomas	So.	6-6	G/F	Arcadia, Ind. (Bosco Institute)
3	Beyuan Hendricks	So.	6-4	G/F	Cleveland, Tenn. (Baylor School)
5	Tariq Daughton	Fr.	6-3	G	Knoxville, Tenn. (Webb School of Knoxville)
10	Cade Purvine	Fr.	5-11	PG	Dickson, Tenn. (Dickson County HS)
12	Lorenzo White	So.	6-5	G/F	Cleveland, Tenn. (Baylor School)
14	Jalen Page	Fr.	6-4	G	Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Blackman HS)
15	Jayce Willingham	R-So.	6-5	G	Jasper, Ala. (Cordova HS)
20	Noah Boler	R-Fr.	6-9	F	Decatur, Ala. (Decatur Heritage)
23	Alex Kelehear	So.	6-0	G/F	LaFayette, Ga. (LaFayette HS)
25	Michael McGuirk	R-Jr.	6-5	G	White Plains, Ala. (White Plains HS)
33	Jason Landman	Sr.	6-8	F	Arab, Ala. (Air Force Prep)
*	Josh Lowe	RS	6-8	F	Ashburton, New Zealand (Ashburton Academy)



BUBBA SMITH
Head Coach
Overall Record: 266-207
Lee Record: 73-52 | 5<sup>th</sup> Season

COLE ROSE Associate Head Coach

NATHAN MORAN Graduate Assistant

PRINCE REGULAR
Student Assistant



#### **AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERY WARHAWKS**

<u>NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
0	Maharrith Jackson	Sr.	6-4	F	Moscow, Tenn. (SIUE)
1	Roderick Smith	Jr.	6-8	F/C	Crystal Springs, Miss. (Western Illinois)
2	Stanley Davis	R-Sr.	6-3	G	Tallahassee, Fla. (NW Florida State College)
3	Sam Youngblood	Fr.	6-4	G	McCalla, Ala. (McAdory HS)
4	Dre'Shawn Allen	Jr.	6-2	G	Auburn Hills, Mich. (Western Illinois)
5	Ryan Sanders	Jr.	6-6	G	St. Louis, Mo. (Enterprise State CC)
10	Jaxon Hunter	So.	6-2	G	Trussville, Ala. (Hewitt-Trussville HS)
11	Jalen Taylor	Jr.	5-10	G	Huntsville, Ala. (Westminster Christian Acad.)
12	Strahinja Ivic	Jr.	6-7	F	Belgrade, Serbia (Garrett College)
14	James Graham	Jr.	6-7	F	Maywood, Ill. (Cuyahoga CC)
15	Deven Tucker	Jr.	6-5	F	Birmingham, Ala. (Helena HS)
21	Miguel Williams	R-So.	6-4	G	Huntsville, Ala. (Bevill State CC)
22	Jeremiah Bozeman	Sr.	6-3	G	Alva, Okla. (Jackson State)
25	Darryl Jones	Jr.	6-8	F/C	Addis, La. (Brusly HS)

#### **COACHING STAFF**



MICHAEL CHEANEY
Head Coach
Overall Record: 146-166
AUM Record: 74-111 | 7<sup>th</sup> Season

BAILEY MCEWEN
Assistant Coach

